DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$643.50 Rec:\$16.00

2017-898435

\$659.50 Pgs=3

05/10/2017 11:07 AM

ACME TITLE AND ESCROW SERVICES

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1219-1500-2060

**Recording Requested By:** 

Name: ACME Title and Escrow Services

Escrow #00000035-LTE

Address: 522 Lander Street, Ste. 100

Reno, NV 89509

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO and MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

STEVEN G. SELF MARY I. SELF 2745 WEST LAKERIDGE SHORES RENO, NV 89519

(For Recorder's use only)

Grant, Bargain & Sale Deed (Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fees apply)

This cover page must be typed or printed.

DEED0101

(DSI Rev. 05/01/14))

APN: 1219-1500-2060

ESCROW NO: 00000035-101-LTE WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO and MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

Steven G. Self Mary I. Self

2745 West Lakeridge Shores

Reno, NV 89519

**RPTT \$643.50** 

#### GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Edward S. Lix, a widower

In consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Steven G. Self and Mary I. Self, husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the City of Garderville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

#### SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Witness his/hers/theirs hand(s) this 9th day of May 2017

Edward S. Lix

### NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT(S) TO GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

State of NEVADA ) SS:
County of WASHOE

This instrument was acknowledged before me May 9, 2017

by Edward S. Lix

(Seal)

My commission expires:

Signature of Notarial Officer

Lacy Taylor NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appl. No. 05-101132-2 My Appl. Expires July 11, 2017

# EXHIBIT "A" Legal Description

All that certain real property situate in the County of **Douglas**, State of **NEVADA**, described as follows:

Parcel 4G, as set forth on Parcel Map #3 LDA 01-015 for Mikim Development, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on August 13, 2002 in Book 802, Page 3356, as Document No. 549323, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)				\ \	
a.	1219-1500-2060				\ \	
b.				OR OF CONTRACTOR	\ \	
C.					\ \	
d.		ZARIA MARIA	÷. 8. 6	<del></del>		
2.	Type of Property:					
a.	☑ Vacant Land	b. 🗆	Single Fam. Res	EO	R RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex	Boo		
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	e of Recording:	
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home 🥒	Note		
i.	Other				<del></del>	
<b>^</b> -	T-1-11/-1	CARROLL CONTROL CONTRO	CONTRACTOR AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF T	COUNTE OF REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE SECOND S		
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	•		, \$	165,000.00	
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclos	sure Only	(value of property	· 1/4	\$22500000000000000000000000000000000000	
C.	Transfer Tax Value	<b>.</b> .		\$	165,000.00	
d.	Real Property Transfer	lax Due:	/	\$	643.50	
4.	If Exemption Claimed			1 1	/ /	
	a. Transfer Tax Exen		The state of the s	ection	VVC*********************************	
	b. Explain Reason fo	r Exempti	on:	oncommon en en en el Sella III (c		
	ender nieder in der eine kernennennennen		annessandikkkkkkyky		2.4.1. 10 To	
5.	Partial Interest: Percen			00%		
The und	dersigned declares and	acknowle	dges, under pena	ilty of perjur	ry, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS	
3/5.110 w docu	, that the information pro	vided is c	correct to the best of	of their inford	mation and belief, and can be supported	
hat disa	illowance of any claimed	evemntir	miale ine informat in or other determ	ion provided	d herein. Furthermore, the parties agree dditional tax due, may result in a penalty	
of 10%	of the tax due plus inter	est at 1%	per month. Pursu	ant to NRS	375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be	
ointly a	nd severally jiable for app	/ additton	al amount owed.		The state of the s	
Signat	ure Echnel	AL.		Capacity	Grantor	
Signat		$\times$		- / · /		
Signal	ule			Capacity	Grantee	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION						
	(REQUIRED				(REQUIRED)	
Print N	ame: Edward S. Lix		F	rint Name:	Steven G. Self and Mary I. Self	
Address: 5627 Bretmoor Drive Address				\ddress:		
City: Orangevale				City: Reno	Reno	
State: CA Zip: 95662 State:				State: NV Z	ip: 89519	
\	COMPANY/DEDGO	NASOU	COTINO DECODO	1110/0		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not Seller or Buyer)  Print Name: ACME Title and Escrow Services Escrow No.: 00000035-101-LTE						
Address: 522 Lander St., Suite 100						
	tate, Zip: Reno, NV 8950	cccccoppresses and an extension	. The set of the second	R. C. COLOCOL Management	$\mathcal{L}_{2}(x,y) = \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}$	
***************************************			The state of the s	7 W 40 (market) (market) - Albertan (market)	ANN STREET, SOME S	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED